
© Inter IKEA Systems B.V. 2024

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2
Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

SOUND REDUCTION
kPa
m2

kg/m2

°C
%
m3

m3

≥ indicates R-value within 15 dB from R'max

( ;

dB

2500

50

f
[Hz]

63

dB Ctr,50-5000 = -2

2000

1250
1600

3150

800
1000

) dB dB   C50-5000 = 0-2Rw(C;Ctr) = 26

5000

0
Ctr,50-3150 =

4000

100
80

29,2
28,0
27,3

16,9
19,8
21,0
21,2
21,4
22,0
27,2
29,9
29,6

Frequency

21,0

Rating according to ISO 717-1

Evaluation based on laboratory measurement results
obtained in one-third-octave bands by an engineering method.

Receiving room volume:

dB Ctr,100-5000 =
0dB  C100-5000 =

dB
dB

-2
0

200,0

C50-3150 =

Sum of unfavourable deviations: 23

28,1
29,7
31,6

-2

400

160

630
500

200

Measured sound reduction index, R

315
250

125

Mass per unit area: 

Source room volume: 
Air humidity: 
Temperature: 

62
123

21,4
17,2
18,9

Name:
Date of test:

Date of report:
No.of test report:

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2

Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

2949-M8
2023-09-27

2023-09-22
Johan Jernstedt

22,3
23,0
18,1

[dB]
1/3 octave

R

IKEA
IKEA
Johan Jernstedt

Product identification: 

Description of the specimen: 

Test specimen mounted by: 

5,76

99,0Barometric pressure:
1,79

Test room 2 (sending room) to test room 1 (receiving room

MITTZON

Two MITTZON desk screens 124x71 cm mounted in a reduced size test test 
opening. The screens consist of a wooden frame with a wood fiber board in the 
center, filled with wood fiber sound absorber and covered with a textile, 
laminated with polyester wadding.

Test room identification: 

Size of test opening: 
Shifted curve of reference values (ISO 717-1)

Manufacturer: 
Client: 

≥
≥

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 Hz 4000

So
un

d 
re

du
ct

io
n 

in
de

x,
 R

, d
B
⎯⎯
→→

Frequency, f, Hz ⎯→

Frequency range for Rw evaluation

kPa
m2

kg/m2

°C
%
m3

m3

≥ indicates R-value within 15 dB from R'max

( ;

dB

2500

50

f
[Hz]

63

dB Ctr,50-5000 = -2

2000

1250
1600

3150

800
1000

) dB dB   C50-5000 = 0-2Rw(C;Ctr) = 26

5000

0
Ctr,50-3150 =

4000

100
80

29,2
28,0
27,3

16,9
19,8
21,0
21,2
21,4
22,0
27,2
29,9
29,6

Frequency

21,0

Rating according to ISO 717-1

Evaluation based on laboratory measurement results
obtained in one-third-octave bands by an engineering method.

Receiving room volume:

dB Ctr,100-5000 =
0dB  C100-5000 =

dB
dB

-2
0

200,0

C50-3150 =

Sum of unfavourable deviations: 23

28,1
29,7
31,6

-2

400

160

630
500

200

Measured sound reduction index, R

315
250

125

Mass per unit area: 

Source room volume: 
Air humidity: 
Temperature: 

62
123

21,4
17,2
18,9

Name:
Date of test:

Date of report:
No.of test report:

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2

Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

2949-M8
2023-09-27

2023-09-22
Johan Jernstedt

22,3
23,0
18,1

[dB]
1/3 octave

R

IKEA
IKEA
Johan Jernstedt

Product identification: 

Description of the specimen: 

Test specimen mounted by: 

5,76

99,0Barometric pressure:
1,79

Test room 2 (sending room) to test room 1 (receiving room

MITTZON

Two MITTZON desk screens 124x71 cm mounted in a reduced size test test 
opening. The screens consist of a wooden frame with a wood fiber board in the 
center, filled with wood fiber sound absorber and covered with a textile, 
laminated with polyester wadding.

Test room identification: 

Size of test opening: 
Shifted curve of reference values (ISO 717-1)

Manufacturer: 
Client: 

≥
≥

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 Hz 4000

So
un

d 
re

du
ct

io
n 

in
de

x,
 R

, d
B
⎯⎯
→→

Frequency, f, Hz ⎯→

Frequency range for Rw evaluation

kPa
m2

kg/m2

°C
%
m3

m3

≥ indicates R-value within 15 dB from R'max

( ;

dB

2500

50

f
[Hz]

63

dB Ctr,50-5000 = -2

2000

1250
1600

3150

800
1000

) dB dB   C50-5000 = 0-2Rw(C;Ctr) = 26

5000

0
Ctr,50-3150 =

4000

100
80

29,2
28,0
27,3

16,9
19,8
21,0
21,2
21,4
22,0
27,2
29,9
29,6

Frequency

21,0

Rating according to ISO 717-1

Evaluation based on laboratory measurement results
obtained in one-third-octave bands by an engineering method.

Receiving room volume:

dB Ctr,100-5000 =
0dB  C100-5000 =

dB
dB

-2
0

200,0

C50-3150 =

Sum of unfavourable deviations: 23

28,1
29,7
31,6

-2

400

160

630
500

200

Measured sound reduction index, R

315
250

125

Mass per unit area: 

Source room volume: 
Air humidity: 
Temperature: 

62
123

21,4
17,2
18,9

Name:
Date of test:

Date of report:
No.of test report:

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2

Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

2949-M8
2023-09-27

2023-09-22
Johan Jernstedt

22,3
23,0
18,1

[dB]
1/3 octave

R

IKEA
IKEA
Johan Jernstedt

Product identification: 

Description of the specimen: 

Test specimen mounted by: 

5,76

99,0Barometric pressure:
1,79

Test room 2 (sending room) to test room 1 (receiving room

MITTZON

Two MITTZON desk screens 124x71 cm mounted in a reduced size test test 
opening. The screens consist of a wooden frame with a wood fiber board in the 
center, filled with wood fiber sound absorber and covered with a textile, 
laminated with polyester wadding.

Test room identification: 

Size of test opening: 
Shifted curve of reference values (ISO 717-1)

Manufacturer: 
Client: 

≥
≥

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 Hz 4000

So
un

d 
re

du
ct

io
n 

in
de

x,
 R

, d
B
⎯⎯
→→

Frequency, f, Hz ⎯→

Frequency range for Rw evaluation

kPa
m2

kg/m2

°C
%
m3

m3

≥ indicates R-value within 15 dB from R'max

( ;

dB

2500

50

f
[Hz]

63

dB Ctr,50-5000 = -2

2000

1250
1600

3150

800
1000

) dB dB   C50-5000 = 0-2Rw(C;Ctr) = 26

5000

0
Ctr,50-3150 =

4000

100
80

29,2
28,0
27,3

16,9
19,8
21,0
21,2
21,4
22,0
27,2
29,9
29,6

Frequency

21,0

Rating according to ISO 717-1

Evaluation based on laboratory measurement results
obtained in one-third-octave bands by an engineering method.

Receiving room volume:

dB Ctr,100-5000 =
0dB  C100-5000 =

dB
dB

-2
0

200,0

C50-3150 =

Sum of unfavourable deviations: 23

28,1
29,7
31,6

-2

400

160

630
500

200

Measured sound reduction index, R

315
250

125

Mass per unit area: 

Source room volume: 
Air humidity: 
Temperature: 

62
123

21,4
17,2
18,9

Name:
Date of test:

Date of report:
No.of test report:

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2

Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

2949-M8
2023-09-27

2023-09-22
Johan Jernstedt

22,3
23,0
18,1

[dB]
1/3 octave

R

IKEA
IKEA
Johan Jernstedt

Product identification: 

Description of the specimen: 

Test specimen mounted by: 

5,76

99,0Barometric pressure:
1,79

Test room 2 (sending room) to test room 1 (receiving room

MITTZON

Two MITTZON desk screens 124x71 cm mounted in a reduced size test test 
opening. The screens consist of a wooden frame with a wood fiber board in the 
center, filled with wood fiber sound absorber and covered with a textile, 
laminated with polyester wadding.

Test room identification: 

Size of test opening: 
Shifted curve of reference values (ISO 717-1)

Manufacturer: 
Client: 

≥
≥

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 Hz 4000

So
un

d 
re

du
ct

io
n 

in
de

x,
 R

, d
B
⎯⎯
→→

Frequency, f, Hz ⎯→

Frequency range for Rw evaluation


