SOUND REDUCTION

Sound reduction index according to ISO 10140-2

Laboratory measurements of airborne sound insulation of building elements

Rating according to ISO 717-1

$$R_w(C;C_{tr}) = 26 (0 ; -2) dB$$

Evaluation based on laboratory measurement results obtained in one-third-octave bands by an engineering method.

Frequency	R
f	1/3 octave
[Hz]	[dB]
50	≥ 21,4
63	≥ 17,2
80	18,9
100	22,3
125	23,0
160	18,1
200	16,9
250	19,8
315	21,0
400	21,2
500	21,4
630	22,0
800	27,2
1000	29,9
1250	29,6
1600	29,2
2000	28,0
2500	27,3
3150	28,1
4000	29,7
5000	31,6





